Cylinder-Bed, 1-Needle, Top & Bottom Feed
Lockstitch Machine with Automatic Thread Trimmer

SR —AstARE F TR DEBRIOZ DY
DSU-145 _
DSU-145-4 -DSU-145-5

PARTS LIST

19506302
No.0351-01




HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST
WN—YYXIDRE

1. The part numbers of parts shown in the figure indicate the carresponding numbers {Ref. No.} shown by the Index,
FAURSALBSOSEI. G+ Ty 2N RetM)CMICT 24T v PR L 2T, T0&E»rbLrN T
2. Explanation of codes
S M ERAR
1} Codes on the “"Note” column
iR Wit s

@ Ve means this part is changed from the previous parts list,
BN~V YAF CHLISFEEF2 AWK LE®RLE T
@ #0O1. ... refer to the "Note” explanation at bottom of page.
01 N—FO EIET WAL EEELTT v,

2} Codes an the “E.C, {Engineering change}’’ column
CEEERT WMOES
{1y A.10/83. ... Added from October, 1983
1983 0A £ DB a hrs.

(Z) D.10/83 . .. . Obscleted from October, 1983
1983 10R £ 0 &I & iz,
~@ When previous parts {Obsoteted part} and new parts {Added parts) are not interchangeable with each other:
WRNHEBErF TR NISES
in this case, even obsoleted part {[2.} can be ordered with the ohsoleted part number, so select the parts with changed dates and place your orders.
THBSUHEEIARERBETL IENTEIT,»S, EEFAHICIN, W FA»OBBEEIRL T IEX T &0,
Example (151

i‘j' Note Part No. Description EC. g{;‘qt

C kR B OB ZTEER & & o
L_[ 4 B1401-100000  Needle bar D.70/83) /1 i -
-1 @ 81401-100000-A  Needle bar IA0/B3] Y- 1

1
1
2 B81105-200-000 Erame cover 'D710/83} { B1105-300-000 -
—t T
B1105-300-000]  Frame cover PA0/B3 T —Ahsi— 1

In case when previous parts and new part are interchangeable with each other:
BEOHERMESH B IBEFOEE

In this case the new part number is replaced on the ©* &% {Japanesel” column of the previous parts, so please order by the new part number.
IOBER. HREOMXSEHIIA IS HAFLUREIFRBALTHNIFTOT, HLUSBETIETLTE -,

& ¢.10/83 ‘
t = [B1105500000]  Frame cover {c.10/83] BTI0566000G0 1
Cosrect No, Wrong No.
FLUCEE HEO&AE

Please arder by the correct part number.
ELVCSEFTIFIXTFE L,
@ M.10/83 ... .. The amount required is changed from October, 1983
The new amount required is shown in the ““Amt. Req”. column,
T983F WAL NHUEHFFTEC L. TOBSHBNCCGHLCRESsRRELTHN &7,

3} Codes on the "Amt. Reqg.” column
HET Woids

@2 Indicates amount required is 2.
HE, 2EsEZEOLEIT.
@20 ......... Indicates fength in meters, {unit is meter)
R&, 2A—-tEFERELLES. EEEX - FLTT)
3 — . Indicates parts obsoletad from the parts list.
I —w VA LR A RIERTT.
@ . ... ..... Incicates sub parts which construct the assembly part.

Assembly part is shown as ""asm.”” and 2 2 in Japanese, in the “Description” ¢column.
FHERL AERN L T 2 4 EARHLLET. HBAESBHECEYLT "asm” XTI i 2RRELTHN I Y

R e e g e e N B G G T S N 8 e B B A B A B B T PN R S P I B T St Gt b i Al A L B S i B S 8 Ay G T b n B A b e b i 5 8 Ay B R & e B DNt B8 B U & 3

When Ordering The Spare Parts:

In order to ensure that wa deliver the correct parts 10 you, piease clearty state when ordering the corresponding PART NUMBER
(ex. 81109-012-A00) and also the PARTS LIST NUMBER (ex. 0010-01, given at the top right of the cover) or the MACHINE SERIAL
NUMBER, because there are some parts which have been changed.

RASEXORO EFE

SNy URPZEEIATOLEHBLE FN0BE, BHOESHA L, B1109-012-A00) T 255X T & u,
BhE T, THEO AV R POERES (RMAL, B4, No0010-0D i, BHEEES 4 TEBETATECT
T. X, BRI —ErTF L ABESHrH0ETOTITHRT &,

e e B e b e e B o B o T 0 0 b Bt By # i 4t b G b A 8 ey 0m 5 0 § e 8 e 8 A s 7 By 4 5y B oy S 0n 68 B %y 8% 5em © 0 6 o 4 51 5y 5 By " g < Fmp 8 S b S € § o 2 & B S © P B

B AR A L A e L A A A
B B e 0 B Bty € 8 4 ey e R e



il.

12.

13.

14.

16.

CONTENTS

H ®

. MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS . . . . « . « v v v v v v 1
B 8K - AL B 1R '

. MAIN SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS . . . . . « v v v v v e e e s e e e o 3
L Ef - SHEEBIAR

. PRESSER BAR & UPRIGHT SHAFT COMPONWENTS . . . . . . e e e e e e e e e e e 5
PR AR i A

. WALKING FOOT COMPONENTS . . . . o i e v e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 7
3% 0 B4R

. TENSION RELEASE & KMEE LLIFTING BAR COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . .. g
DB B o b BRI '

. HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPORENTS . . . . & v & i v i e e e e e e e e e v s 11
THHBILE _

. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISH COMPONENTS . . . . . .« v v v v v v v v o v v ™ 13
Y10 BIR
AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED MECHANISHM COMPONENTS . . . . . . v v « v v« « . . 15
B8Rt b B
REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER COMPORENTS . . . . . . & v v v v v v v v v .. 17
iy L R—pBIR

. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS . . & . @ v v et e e e e e e e e e e e e e 19
LB
TABLE & KNEE PRESS PLATE COMPONENTS . . . & & & v v v v s e e e e e e s 21
B B P BIAR .
BOBBIN WINDER & BELT COVER COMPONENTS . . . . . & v v ¢ v v e v v v v a s 22
kel b N —BIR
EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR DSU-145 . . . . . o v v e ot e e e e e e e e e e e e 23
DSU-145 B AEE&G
CORD COMPONENTS ( FOR DSU-145-4 ) . . . v v v v i e e e e e e e e e 23
a— FBI4R ( DSU-145-4 ) BB .

15, CORD COMPONENTS { FOR DSU-145-5 ) . . . . . . v i e e et e s e e e e v 23

a-—-FEHK ( DSU-145-5 Y H
THREAD STAND COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . o o v v v v v v o v v o v v 25
I B BIMR
HUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS . . . . o o s o e e e e e e e e e e e e e 26
%5

{1lustration of this parts list is based on the model DSU-145-4-1B
ZTONR—=IY X, DSU-145-4-18 2 BEL A A b R2ERLTEY T,



1. MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS

g aB . AT B4R




REF.HD. HOTE PART HO. DESCRIEPTION by b 4 AHT.
¥ #01 B1105-145-000  THROAT PLATE LUEES 1
2 B1118-141-100~A SIDE PLATE w43 1
3 SS-T110716-§P SCREY 11/04-40 L=7 TAELFEY" 11/64-40 L=7 2
4 GES-12155000 CLIP C AT YET |
5 D31G1-141-EA0  TENSION CONTROLLER ASH. HO.1 AL AMFEYY R 1
6 D3162-560-E00  THREAD GUIDE FTA4F AMFOVETY FURA (1)
T D3181~555-800  FIRST TENSIOH POST Y445 {b4a-I87- (1)
8 B3214-047-000  BOBBIN WIHDER TENSION DISC £h$3-9 $5 (2}
9 D3168-555-H0B  SPRIHG AT AFFEOUAT R {1
10 B3216-047-000  BOBBIN YENDER TENSION HUT £h$3-Y THE {1}

1t 02 D3142-141-E04 PIK,B {bapd 3¥73 £°¥ B 1
12 #O1 B3127-127-000  TERSION RELEASE AUXILIARY PIR {Radd 2¥ ey 1
13 B3118-552-F00  TEKRSIOH RELEASING PIN {b3fd E°% F 1
14 D3111-141-EA0  TENSION CONTROLLER ASH. {1+ #29¥ (H3) 1
15 B3126-012-000  TENSIOK DBISC {rfa-9%3 1
16 $5-8090870-SP  SCREV 9/864-40 L= 5.5 FAEYT 9/64-40 L=5.5 (1)
i7 D3111-141-E00  TENSION POST SOCKET {F #3237 #7974 1)
18 B3128-012-000  TAKE-UP SPRIHUG {RFIAT R (1)
19 B3115-552-000  TENSION POST {hfa-y A7 - (1

20 B3126~012-000  TEHSION DISC A £3-3%5 (1}

21 B3132-552-000 TENSION DISC HOLDER FISERIREEE 31 (1}

22 B3129-053-000  TEHSION SPRING AHFA-I0 % (1)

23 B3120-125-000  TEHSION DISC STOPPER AHFE-V85 BAFULTA (1)

24 B3116-125-000  TEHSION NUT 4rb#3-¥ +9b (1)

25 D3140-141-E00 PIN A AF 3h2 3737 °VA 2

26 B1156-115-000  RUBBER PLUG YR T M 2

27 B1123-141-00  THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER FVET VANt - 1

28 §5-7110510-SP  SCREY 11/84-40 L=b LRV 11/64-40 L= B 1

29 D1173-145-E00  BED TOP COVER IS TN TPV T 1

30 $5-2000710-SP  SCREV 9/64-40 L=7 IAHRYT 9/64-40 L=7 1

31 58-2110915~-5P SCREY 11/84-40 L=6.8 IAT3EYT 11/64-40 L=8.5 2

32 D1i05-145-E00  THROAT PLATE N){% 1

33 B1121-141-itA0O-A FACE PLATE ASH. Av4R 73 1

34 585-7112420-3P  SCREV 11/64-40 L=24 AEFEYT 11/64-40 L=24 1

35 55-8110410-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=3.5 FAXYS 11/64-40 [=3.5 1

k1] #01 SS5-83110410-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=3.5 PAFYT 11/64-40 L=3.5 i

37 HOT B1128-522-000  THREE HOLE THREADR EYELET AYRALMHY 1

38 $5-8150710-8P  SCREV 15/64-28 L=V FA2YT 15/64-28 L=7 }

39 D1126-560-E0C  FRAME THREAD GUIBE A F-hAFPUH A 1

40 $5-5090610-SP  SCREV 9/64-40 L=6 b7y 9/64-40 L=6 1

41 SS-7090620-TP  SCREV 9/64-40 L=6.1 ey 9/64-40 L=6.1 i

42 B1129-141-H00  THREAD GUIDE VRALEY ' 1

43 Di171-145-E00  HOOK COVER FehAT - i

44 D2424-145-E00  PICKER B Y- 1

45 D2425-245-E00  PICKER HOLDER PLATE Lo h-1414% i

48 D2426-245-E00  SPRING [2h. 204 FELT 1

47 TA-1250408-R0  RUBBER PLUG Mgy D=12.5 L=4 1

48 $5-8111810-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 b33y" 11/84-40 L=16 1

44 B1131-141-H00  FRAME THREAD GUIDE, HIDDLE P-LAbPUi1 B 1

50 $5-2090710-SP  SCREV 9/64-40 L=7 ATV 9/64-40 L=7 1

51 D2435-245-E00  SCREV t°93-191‘@}i?9' 2

52 p2429-145-E00  PICKER COVER P YB-AAT - 1

53 D2436-245-E00  SCREV T T S D 2

54 B1178-145-0A0  CYLINDER COVER ASM. UM S TS 1

55 B1178-145-000  CYLINDER COVER PUVCAES TAR AR E M (1)

56 85-209071¢-SP  SCREY 9/64-40 L=7 AT ¥V 9/B64-40 L=T 4

57 #01 B1171-145-000 HOOK COVER »3nT - 1

58 #01 B1174-245-000  SET PIM . ATYRT I RORART ALY 1

58 Hol S8S5-2080710-SP  SCREV 9/64-40 L=T7 A5V 9/BA-40 L=7 3

60 #O1 BI173-145-000 BED COVER ARSI RYAYIA” - i

61 RO-0611801-00  RUBBER RIMG giyvyr : 1

82 S3-7680870-SP  SCREW ©/32 L= 8.0 ThEIEY” 9/32-28 =8 1

63 SH-6081542-CP  SCREV M8X1.25 L=15 T HET AL 48 L=15 8

84 B1128-246~000  HIRGE FEVLW) 1

65 B1183-245-00A  GASKET,A ATHRIYRTS ATYRY A 3

66 B1183-245-00B  GASKET,B ATYRRFRTL AOYRY B i

87 TA-1250408-R0  RUBBER PLUG bAEy P=12.5 L=4 i

68 B1117-246-000 00K Wbt x i

69 Sh-0800352-8P  HINGE SCREV D= 8 fi= 3.5 FuEyt D=8 H=3.b ]

70 BI1i6-246-000  VWING BOLY BEATERA FA9FY 1

11 TA-2100804-R0  RUBBER PLUG bRy i

72 TA-1120804-R0  RUSBER PLUG ) Pty 1

73 88-7060610-3P SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 REFEYT 3/32-56 L=5.5 3

74 Bi181-245-000 BUSHENG COVER,REAR ARYTHTEARE 7% 1

75 B1182-245~000  BUSHING COVER GASKET BLYTHTEARN 7R ATURY 1

6 Bi180-245-000  PLUG FARY 3

17 ‘B3517-008-000  OIL FELT REAR -7 P7TIETR 1A 1

78 TA-0550604-RC  RUBBER PLUG bty i

79 TA-0750704-R0  RUBBER PLUG FAtY 1

80 §5~5060310-SP SCREV 3/32-56 L.=2.8 F3ARYT 3/32-56 L=2.8 2
Hote (iEEC}HOL..... For DSU-145 DSU-14518
H2..... Selective Part BB

-2 —



2. MAIN SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS
St I RF 38 21302

50



REF.NO. HOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION By 4 AMT.
1 D1201-141-E00 BAIN SHAFT 03y 1
2 B1204-115-000  MAIN SHAFT BUSHING (REAR) ANV SvRAkL 1
3 $§-8151550-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 FAEYT 15/64-28 L=15 1
4 TA-0300503-R0  RUBBER PLUG ALY D=3 L=4.5 1
5 £0-2000000-00 0IL WICK 13y 0.1
8 Bi211-141~-H0O FEED ECCERTRIC CAK AN THY AVYY B 1
7 SS-8150710-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 FAEYT 15/64-28 L=7 2
8 B1213-0312-000 FELT RETAIRER FIAE I8 |
9 B1212-012-000 OIL FELT A ¥ 1

10 B1211-226-000  ECCENTRIC RETAINER HOUSING VEEELRG 1
11 CS-147121A-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASH. D=14.72 ¥=12 A92b9% D=14.72 ¥=12 ¥3 1
12 55-8680610-TP  SCREW _1/4-40 L=8 PARYT 1/4-40 L=86 (2}
13 B1203~141~H00 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, INTERMEDIATE ATV HihAA 1
14 B1702-012-000  OIL FELT AR A 1
15 S5-8151550-8F  SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 PRVt 16/64-28 L=16 1
16 B3001-141-HA0  FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAM ASH. ¥a-5"hh 3 1
17 SS-8680610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=86 FARYT 1/4-40 L=6 )
18 B1702~012-000  OIL FELT JIht 1
19 B3002-141-H00  CRANK CONMECTING ROD hoyrt 1
20 81218~012-000 REAR BUSHING OIL FELT WYY GInAkk JInd 1
21 55-8151150-8P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 bA%Y* 15/64-28 1.=10.5 1
22 £Q-2000000-00 QIL WICK 23y 0.1
23 B1202-115-000  MAIN SHAFT BUSHIKG (FRONT) 9IYth QAARA 1
24 TA-0300503-R0  RUBBER PLUG FAeY D=3 L=4.5 1
25 SS5-8660610-TP SCREY 1/4-40 1,=6 CRARYT 1/4-40 L=6 2
26 55-8681950~SP  SCREVW ©/32-28 L=19 FARYT 4/32-28 L=19 1
27 D1266~141-EQ0  COUNTERWEIGT W74 ey 1
28 S5-7681750-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=16.5 RALSRYT 9/32-28 L=18.5 1
29 B1901-141-HAO  THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASH, BuhFueTy b3 1
30 B1901-141-HO¢  THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER Yuhiue™y (n
$1 B1804-141-H00  CRANK SHAFT STUD FuLTuEIYh Yty (1)
A2 B1210-141-H00  NEEDLE BAR CRAHK AR =550 1)
33 B1408-141-H00  HEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD AR -h5uhnye” (1)

134 B1903-141-H00  END SCREY LEFT U H /A S (1)

35 31411-552-0A0C  NEEDLE BAR CORHECTIOH ASM. NS -2"% 53 48
36 SS-6090670~TP SCREW 9/64~-40 L=6 E3%Y" 0/64-40 B=6 1§}
37 38-8151550-58P SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 FAZYT 15/64-28 L=15 1
38 B1414~-232-000 CRANK SLIDE BLOCK Thate 1
39 55-8110310-3SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L.= 2.8 PARYT 11/64-40 L=2.8 1
40 33-8150310-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L= 3.4 kxzd* 15/64-28 L=3.4 1
41 B1405-012-000  CAP ¥yy7° 1
42 B1402-115-000  HEEDLE BAR BUSHING (UPPER) MIET-993%% 1
43 D1403-141-E00 NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, LOWER N} RS YA 1
44 B1401-145-000 HEEDLE BAR N9 H
45 S5-T080510-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 . AR 1/8-44 L=4.5 1
46 B1418-141-E0Q  HEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIRE AR Avdy 1
47 MDP-170B32100 REEBLE DPX17 #21 N ODPX17 u21 1
48 #01 MC-3720013-00  NEEDLE A SY3355 HM130 1
49 $5-8151550-8P  3SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 FARYT 15/64-28 L=15b ]
50 D1227-145-E00 HAKD WHEEL by 3/ g i
51 #02 B1227-145-000 HAND WHEEL AATINTRAR 1
52 S5-8151780-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=17.0 FAEYT 15/64-28 L=17 1
Note (GEEC)#OL..... For JE JEH

#02.....

For DSU-145

DSU-145H



3. PRESSER BAR & UPRIGHT SHAFT COMPONENTS

PR ERRVA i




REF. N0, NOTE PART HNO. DESCRIPTION k M A 1 AHT.
L SD-0850751-5P HINGE SCREV b= 8.50 H= 7.5 ¥yzdT D=8.5 H=7.5 1
2 B3005-141-H00 CONKECTING LINK VAR b b 1
3 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 aQyhvr 15/64-28 1
4 B3015-141-H00  HINGE SCREW LARRYbT 2T ugy”T 1
5 B1508-141-H00 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR TRIFI-LYRY”T 1
8 B1511~555-000 NUT 1/2-28 THLFI-LVEYT P 1
7 Bi510-141-H00  PRESSER SPRING THIFI-LYN" % }
8 B3006~141-H00~A L-SHAPED LINK L 4% 1
9 B3032-141-H00  CORNECTING STUD SHAFT %3974 YTy 1

10 B3031-141-H00  CONNECTING STUD A S R S 1 1
i1 S8-7111410~SP SCREW 11/84-40 L=14 TAEIRYT 11/64-40 L=14 3
12 B3020-141-H0¢  SLIDE BLOCK GUIDE TR 1
13 PS-0300132~KH SPRING PIN 3X13 AP BUHTECY 1
14 PS-0300201-KP  SPRING PIN 3.0¥20 A7y 3.0X20 1
15 B1515-141-H00 LIFTING LEVER LE¥7YT 44 1
16 S85-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/84-40 L=7.8 QAEIRYT 11/64-40 L=T7. 2
17 SS-7091110-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=10.5 QALY 9/64-40 L=10. 1
18 B1501-141-H80 PRESSER BAR THLR™ - 1
19 Bi510-155-000  PRESSER BAR LOWER BUSHING THLRT - Pivs 1
20 D15G7-141-E00 PRESSER BAR GUIPE BRACKET. PRy 2°% 1
21 S5-8110310-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 2.8 PP 131/64-40 L=2.8 1
22 NS5-6660430-SP NUT 1/4-40 oy 1/4-40 i
23 B3015-141-HG0  HIKGE SCREW LAyt &t uipyt 1
24 S§-8660610-TP SCRE¥ 1/4-40 L=6 FAZYT 1/4-40 L=6 1
25 S5-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 ¥3%YT 11/64-40 L=6 1
28 D1130-141-E00  THREAD GUIDE THIETIT % AFPUIA 1
27 D1525~141-E0Q  PRESSER FOOT BOTTOM 43 FH17Y 1
28 #01 B1525-145-00A  PRESSURE FOOT FHIFY 1
29 B1421-141-H00  FIHGER GUARD AR 7ULTY BAT - 1
30 §5-6181520~CP SCREW 9/32-20 L=15.0 myHETEr 9/32-20 L=15 2
3 B1310-012-000 OIL SEaL (&) T IVES 1
32 B1311-012-000 0IL SEAL (B) T4AY-% B 1
33 B1308-145-000 MAIN SHAFT GEAR CASE YIRS -2 1
34 B1312-012-000 QIL SEAL (C) T4A9-4 € 1
35 B1306~-155-0B& GEAR & PINIOK ASM., UPPER SIREART AT B3 1
36 B1306-155-0A0 PIHION ASH. STHEAT R V3- 43 (1)
37 S5-8660810~TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 BARYT 1/4-40 L=8 (2)
38 B1305-012-0A0 GEAR ASH. ATERART T4 B3 {1)
39 S5-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L.=8 FAZYT 1/4-40 L=8 (2)
40 B1307-155-0D0 GEAR & PINION ASM. LOWER YRAEATT AR By 1
41 B1307-155-0A0 GEAR ASH. LARGE YXHIATRR 274 B3 {1
42 $5-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 MARYT 1/4-40 1.=8 (23
43 B1308-155-0A0 PINION ASM. PENTTRR YE- B3 (1)
44 S5-8660810-TP  SCREW  1/4-40 L=8 AR 1/4-40 L=8 (2)
45 CQ-2020000-00 BIL WICK 2y 0.1
48 B1303-141-H00  UPRIGHT SHAFT BHSHING, LOWER 2RFYTIRARL 1
47 S5-8151650~SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 FARY* 165/64-28 L=15 2
48 B1301-145-000 UPRIGHT SHAFT 2597 h 1
49 B1302-201-000 BUSHING, UPPER 2FYTh A9 1
50 B3030-145-000 NEEDLE BAR FRAME ROD truatayr 1
Hote (FEER) #01.. ... Special order part R R AR



4. WALKIRG FOOT COMPONENTS
L35 0 B4R




REF.NO, HOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION A AMT.
1 B3036-141-H00  ADJUSTING THUMB SCREW DIYIAT R FA-L9FST
2 NS-6680320-SP  HUT 9/32-28 ayaiyr 8/32-28
3 B3034-141-H00  SPRING POLE PE LU JVE S
4 B3033-141-H00  SPRING VML VR LM
5 B3037-141-H00-A SPRING BASE IR T A
6 S5-7111120-3P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 IXRETFYT 11/64-40 L=10.5
7 SS-8660530-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 FX2YT 1/4-40 1=4.5
8 B3035-141-H00  RETAINING PLATE PVEVD LN VY]
9 B3016-141-H00  HIRGE SCREW, B LAsayr” &0y B

1

i

1

1

1

P

1

1

1
10 B3012-141-H00~A WALKING BAR DRIVING LIHK L4% o9 331 7% 1
11 B3014-141-H00-A L-SHAPED RGD L4% Y 1
12 B3013-141-H0A  VASHER RV IR 2
13 SS-7110910-SP  SCREW RLFRYT 11/64-40 [,=8.5 P
14 HS-6660430-SP  KUT 1/4-40 nyEy vy 1/4-40 1
15 B3021-141-H00  SLIDE FQGRK Ut ey 1
16 S53-7120910-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 TAESRY” 3/16-28 L=0 1
17 B3022-141-R00-A PIN Eryat e AR Y 1
i8 B3018-141-H00  DRIVING ROD LA A2 1
19 B3019-141-H00 HIKGE SCREW AV M b/ M- T S 1
20 B3015-141~H00 HINGE SCREW LARaYr™ 2 uzd” 1
21 SS-6090810-SP  SCREV 9/64-40 L= 7.5 E52¥" 9/64-40 L=7.5 P
22 B3017-141-H00-A CONNECTING LINK HOLDER by i35 A 1
23 Bi526-145-000  PRESSURE FQOT THYF Y 1
24 #01 B1526-145-00A PRESSURE FOQOT THUrY 1
25 SS-7020610~SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 RS2y 0/64-40 L=6 1
26 B3027-141-H00  BUSHING, FRONT - FHYT LA 1
27 S5-8150750-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 FAFY" 15/64-28 L=7 1
28 £3-1471012-5H  THRUST COLLAR D=14.72 ¥=10 A3ak0f D=14.72 ¥=10 i
29 55-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L.=6 AR 1/4-40 L=8 2
30 $5-6121210~-SP  SCRE§¥ 3/16-28 L=12 E9%Y" 3/16-28 L=9 1
K3 | B3025-141-HO0~A CONNECTING ARM i A A B 1
32 NS-6160520-SP NUT 1/4-24 oyhIyE 1/4-24 1
33 WP-0650876-SD YASHER 6.5X13X0.8 L7 % 6.5X13X0.8 1
34 83023-141-H40~4 SLIDE BLOCK ASM. ryatyhate b3 1
35 B3023-141-H00-A SLIDE BLOCK PIN eyt ety Y (1
36 B83024-141-H00  SLIDE BLOCK rruathrate 8]
37 RE-0400000-K0 SHAP RING 4.0 M7 4.0 (1)
38 B3026-141-4H00 UPPER FEED DRIVING SHAFT TAYTY 1
39 B3029-145-000  CRANK FHYT a5 1
40 SS-8660530-TF  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 Mzd™ 1/4-40 L=4.5 1
41 S85-8150750-5P  SCREW 15/64-28 L.=7 FAFYT 15/684-28 L=7 1
42 B3028-141~H00  BUSHING, REAR FHITraynAns 1
43 55-8150510-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.7 MAEYT 15/64-28 L=4.7 1
44 B3011-141-HOA BUSHING VNIV NS 1
45 SS-81h0510-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.7 FAZYT 15/64-28 L=4.7 1
46 B3011-141-H0¢ BUSHING YT AN 1
47 B3003-141-H00-A UPPER FEED DRIVING SHAFT ag ) s 1
43 SS-6151440-SP  SCREW 15/84-28 L=14 E53Y" 15/64-28 L=14 1
49 B3007-141-H00 UPPER FEED SPRING ROD LUFED L 1
50 B3009-141-H0A  NUT AL nYE FTLRITIE 1
51 B3010-141-H00  WASHER BAOIET PCURYTENT R 1
52 B3008-141-H00 HINGE SCREW p FAIE N MVE 1

Note GEED)#01..... Special order part R SRS



5. TENSIQN RELEASE & KNEE LIFTING BAR COMPONENTS
H 1o b EER




REF.RO. NOTE

PART HO.

DESCRIPTION

1 SH-4030601~SB  SCREVW M3 L=6 FAT2RYT M3X0.5 L=6 4
2 WP-0320501~-SC  WASHER M3 igTHTx 3.2X7X0.5 4
3 D3157-141-E00  SOLENOID COVER AF IRX IVIAETHAT - i
4 RE-0250000-KO E RING 2.5 MM Ex*%b49 2.5 1
5 D3156-141-E00  SOLENGID PIN 4F 3N VLAY 1
6 D3153-141-E00  TENSION RELEASE SOLENOID A apt YL 1
7 $5-7110910-SP  SCREW WMLFEYT 11/64-40 L=8.5 3
8 D3154~141-E00  SOLENOID INSTALLINKG PLATE Ab 2R YL R4S 1
9 SH-1030601-5A  SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 #3237 H3X0.5 L=6 4
10 RE-0250000-K0 E RING 2.5 MM Entaba9 2.5 1
11 D3155-141-E00  SOLERGID ROD Ah apk YL nyrt 1
12 SD-0550271-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 5.50 H= 2.7 %*v3y" D=5,5 H=2.7 1
13 D3149-141-EC0  SPRING 4 24k Y AT 1
14 101-20004 SPRING SUSPENSION FTYUAPILAT - AT RAY 1
15 SD-0630301-5P  HINGE SCREV D=6.35 H=3 2T vRy™ D=6.35 H=3 1
16 SD-0550271-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 5.50 H= 2.7 2°vzy” D=5.5 H=2.7 1
17 D3159-141-E60  CONNECTING BAR AR 2kt WY LURIRTY 1
18 SD-0550271-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 5.50 H= 2.7 ¥"uxyT D=b.5 H=2.7 1
19 3P-0640321-5P  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.2 ¥*u3y” D=6.35 H=3.2 1
20 D3152-141-E00  TENSTON RELEASE LINK B b akX Yoy B i
21 D3151-141~-E00  TENSION RELEASE BRACKET b 243 7°V-F BT 1
22 S5-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 WheFHIT 11/64-40 L=7 3
23 83538-112-000  CORD HOLDER 2-}T431 1
24 D3160-141-E0G  TENSION RELEASE PLATE 4b apd Y-t i
25 D3158-141-E00  TENSION RELEASE LINK A 4+ 2dX UVE A 1
26 D1512-141-E00  HAND LIFTER . L ¥ 1
27 SS-7120640-5P  SCREV 3/16-28 L=6 RAEGFYT 3/16-28 L=6 2
28 PS-0300132-KH  SPRING PIN 3X13 AR/ MY 1
29 35-8110750-5P  SCREV 11/64-40 L= 6.5 MY 11/64-40 L=6.5 1
30 #01 B1b12-141-H00  HAND LIFTER LR AL A 1
31 B1513~141-H00  HAND LIFTER SHAFT ARIPFTITY 1
32 SD-0600271-SP  HINGE SCREVW D= 8 H= 2.7 ¥ vxy® D=6 H=2,7 i
'33 3D-0600321-SP  HINGE SCREVW b= 6 H= 3.2 ¥TvRYT D=6 H=3.2 1
34 B3134-141-H0C  TENSION RELEASE PLATE FFINA4E 1
35 SD-0991551-SP  HINGE SCREW D=9.9 H=b.5 ? »xy” D=9.9 H=15.5 1
36 SD-0790351-8P  HINGE SCREW D=7.9 H=3.5 vy” D=7.9 H=3.5 1
37 B3416-141-H00-A SWIVEL 9U AT ETAR 1
38 NS-6620310-SP  NUT 3/16-32 ayarryh 3/16-32 1
39 D3410-141-E00-A KNEE LIFTER LEVER [ & A 1
40 535-7110540-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 IhEIFY” 11/64-40 L= 5 1
4] €35-0510713-SC  THRUST COLLAR D=5.1 ¥=7 A2Z249% D=b.1 W=7 1
42 B3414-245-000  SPRING FINYIRTITIAT R 1
43 WP-0621016-5D  WASHER 6.2X13X1 eI 2 6.2X13X1 1
44 B3415-145-000  LIFTING LEVER CONNECTING ROD YR 1

Hote (¥ 5C) #01

For DSU-145

- 10 —

DSU-145H



6. HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS
T EHBI iR

-1 -



REF.NO. HOTE

PART KO,

DESCRIPTION

1 $S-7091410-SP  SCREW 9/84-40 L=13.5 AEI2YT 9/64-40 L=13.5 2
2 WS-0411002~KN  SPRING WASHER AEETET: 4,1X6.9X1.0 2

3 WP-0371026-SD WASHER 3.7X7X1 eITH R 3.7X7X1 2

4 p2420-145-E00 KNIFE DRIVIHG PLATE, B AT 458 1

5 D2431-245-E00 KHIFE DRIVIHG PLATE, A AZTFTG4%A 1

6 Sh-0640321-SP HINGE SCREVW D= 6.35 H= 3.2 27yt D=6,35 H=3.2 1

7 D2419-245-E00  XNIFE DRIVING LIHK, B AAMET995TB 1

8 585-8000410-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 FAZY* 9/64-40 L=3.5 1

g 55-7111410-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 QAESRYT 11/64-40 L=14 1
10 SS-7060310-SP  SCREV 3/32-56 L=3 QREIZYT 3/32-56 L=3 2
11 D2402-245-E00 COUNTER KNIFE 25442 1
12 D2422-245-E00 KHIFE PRESSURE ADJUSTING PLATE AAFV TR 1
13 D1630-145-EA0  THROAT PLATE BASE ASM. AAER™ 493 1
14 B1631-245-600 PIN BUSHING ¥ A9E T e v Q
15 #01 BR1632-145-00C PIN PAEDE A L] i
16 D2401-245-E00  KOVING KMNIFE VR 1
17 SS-7110540-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 IEFRIT 11/64-40 L= D 2
18 #01 B1853-512-00C~-A WASHER C IRV ETR C 1
16 D2441-141-E00  HIRGE SCREW AABRTIVTR LRt Ry 2
20 D2436-141-E00  CONNECTING LINK AARETGYTE buRYy Dy 1
21 D2412-245-E00  KNIFE DRIVIHG SHAFT ARM, A AARFTOYTAFTA 1
22 D2413-245-E00  DRIVING SHAFT, B AFERIET9ITHB 1
23 SS$-5110710-SP  SCREY 11/64-40 L=7 923V 11/64-40 L=7 1
24 B1646~245-000  THRUST COLLAR ALY gAYy 1
25 B1603-145-000 FEED ROCKER ) THYRT 49 by FT 1
26 $S~-8701042-TFP  SCREV 5/16-24 L=10.0 FAY™ 5/16-24 L=10 1
27 S5-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 FAZY* 11/64-40 L=3.5 2
23 585-8150710-SP  SCREW 15/64-23 L=7 PAEYT 15/64-28 L=7 1
29 B1605-145-000 FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK A4 ST 1
30 SS-8150830-SP SCREW FARYT 16/64-28 L=8 1
31 #01 B1839-245-008 THRUST WASHER VEVTH A5 AN 1
‘82 B1803-145-000  BUSHING, REAR YEYTYRASL 1
33 B1601-145-000 FEED ROCK SHAFT AAATHY Yy 1
34 S5-8660530-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 FARYT 1/4-40 L=4.5 2
35 D2405-245-EC0  CAM SHAFT GEAR TRV HRT Y- 1
36 B1802~-245-000 BUSHINRG, FRONT YEYTHIIARL i
37 S5-8151550-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 PAEY* 15/64-28 L=15 1
38 B1843-145-000 FEED BAR SLIDE BLOCK, A THIR* £ ! 1
39 B1801-145-000 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT YEYTH 1
40 B1635-145-000  FEED DRIVING CAM HOLDER, B PaELL A TAL RS 1
41 B1647-145-000  FEED DRIVING CAM PAELT TS 1
42 B1651-245-000  SCREW yESEUNIFEDN 2
43 B1660-145-000  SPRING PIN AT°YVETER Y 2
44 Bi1634-145-000 FEED DRIVING CAM HOLDER, A MAELL T LT 1
45 B1636-145-000 FEED DRIVING CAM HOLDER WASHER PAETY A TOTEEY M 1
46 B1637-145-000  FEED DRIVING CAM HOLDER PLATE VA DL A TR L S ] 1
47 B1172-245-000 ROOK COVER HOLDER HIHAAT -b A 1
48 S5-6060210-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 1.9 E5%y" 3/32-58 L=1.9 1
49 B1809-245-04A0 0IL WICK ASHM. RYTHLIPARTT ATy (F9aT ) 1
50 E9862-201-000  TUBE b-byayuhFa-7" (0.1
51 B1808-552-000 0IL SEAL SCREW vy pAFYT 1
h2 D1830-560-EAD HOOK ASHM, ¥agahy w3 1
53 #02 BO117-201-000  BOBBIK i 1
54 D1838-141-E0A  SPRING mWMEy K- AR 1
h5 D1837-141-EAQ BOBBIN CASE ASH. N ), B B K 1
56 #02 B1837-201-SA0  BOBBIN CASE ASM, F A A B 1
¥ SS-8081210-SP SCREW  1/8-44 L=12 B35 1/8-44 L=12 2
58 #01 D2422-245-E0A KNIFE PRESSURE ADJHSTIHNG PLATE ARPIFIIEY 12 1
59 SS-2000810-SP SCREVW 9/64-40 L= 7.5 ARV 9/40 L=7.5 4
60 D2433-245-E00 HINGE SCREM by VI WY 1
61 P9117-141-E00  BOBBIN 7AI ATeTV 1

Hote (EECIH01. ... Selective Part BEIRERG
#2.....For DSU-145 0SU-14577

— 12 —



7. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS i
FY v Ba{%

-
4 \ :
L
%ﬁ 18 6

T

53

- 13 —



REF.NO. ROTE

PART HO,

DESCRIPTION

1 S5-8151230-8P  SCREVW 15/64-28 L=12 FAFYT 15/64-28 L=12 1

2 SH-8040602-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 (> &M 2

3 D2434-245-E00  SCREV AFA9YARYT 2

4 $3-8151230-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 1.=12 FA3YT 15/64-28 1=12 2

5 D2408-245-E00  BUSHING, REAR BHYTHUIARA 1

6 D3501-245-F00  OIL PUMP SHAFT F2928°V7° 97y 1

7 02403-245-E00  THREAD TRIMMER CAM 1A 1

8 SS-8660612-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 1= 6.0 PARYT 1/4-40 1.=6 2

8 D2432-245-E00  THRUST COLLER AFARDY 1
10 D2407-245-E00  BUSHING, INTERMEDIATE BAYT T HARN 1
11 D2404-245-E00  CAM SHAFT BRYTY 1
12 SS-8660530-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 PAEYT 1/4-40 L=4.5 2
13 D2405-245-E00  CAM SHAFT GEAR BTN ¥ 1
14 D2406-245-E00  BUSHIRG, FRONT DRV IRIALN 1
15 S5-8151230-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 PAxyT 15/64-28 L=12 1
1B 35-8151230-3P  SCREV 15/64-28 L=12 MAEYT 15/64-28 1.=12 1
17 02411-245-E00  BUSHING, REAR AFFUPRTOITIILARN 1
18 D2432-245-E00  THRUST COLLER AFAbOY 2
19 D2434-245-E00  SCREW AFARDYRARYT 4
20 D2423-245-E00  CAM ROLLER ARM hnany”y 1
21 D2413-141-E00  ROLLER PATZE ) 5 e 1
22 D2417-245-E00  CAK ROLLER ARM haangiT 1
23 D2416-245-E00  SPRING EFTIUATE 1
24 D2409-245-E00  DRIVING SHAFT, A ALY ILTOTTHA 1
25 S5-8151230-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 PAFYT 15/64-28 L=12 1
26 D2410-245-E00  BUSHIRG, FRONT AR T YRIAN 1
27 D2427-145-E00  PICKER DRIVING BAR EOVR-717Y 1
28 S8-7090610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 [=6 2AEGRY” 9/64~-40 |=6 2
29 WP-0371026-SD  WASHER 3.7X7X1 L33t 3.7X7X1 2
,gO D2421-245-E00  CAM ROLLER ARM HOLDER AHIRIFTAEL ‘ 1
31 D2430-245-EA0  PICKER DRIVING BAR HOLDER ASH. L YA-PUIARRL (13) 1
32 S3-7110710-SP  SCRE¥ 11/84-40 L=7 REFFYT 11/64-40 L=7 1
33 D2413-141-E00  ROLLER PATZEY UK et 1
34 D2423-245-E00  CAM ROLLER ARM hhaay*ty 1
35 S5-7110910-SP  SCREW I/EFIVT 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
38 D2414-245-E00  SOLENOID AREYIL AT 1
37 D2418-245-E00  SOLENOID BASE AMEPIVIARTATANTY 1
38 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 3%y 5X10.5X1 1
39 ¥T-0030002-KS  TOOTED WASHER PVES B R LI 1
40 S5-7110710-SP  SCRE¥W 11/64-40 L=7 RAEIRYT 11/64-40 L=7 1
41 D2415-245-E00  SOLEROID ARM AR 9T 1
42 S85-7110010-SP  SCREW TAEFRYT 11/64-40 L=8.5 1
43 D2428-245-E00  PICKER DRIVING PLATE L Yh-2hT 4% i
44 S5-9091010-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=10 nyEyETAr 9/64-40 L=10 2
45 D2120-555-C00  CORD PRESSER (120V) 0y 1307° 1
46 $5-7110710-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=7 2heFRYT 11/64-40 L=7 1
47 GES-12153000 01l WICK HOLDER HEUAT YRS A 2
48 #01 B1630-145-0A0  THROAT PLATE BASE ASM. W RES ARV 1
49 #01 B1631-245-000  PIN BUSHING IV AHIE" VAN ()
50 #01 B1632-145-00G  PIN ITAPT LY 1
51 SQ-1110401-HZ  CONKECTING SCREW F2-7T YRS 2
52 D2414-141-E00  LORD_BUSHING 2*h 7Ty 1
53 D2432-245-E00  THRUST COLLAR ATADY 1
54 D2434-245-E00  SCREV A7AMY Y ARV 2
55 D2428-141-E00  CORD TUBE 5X0.4 2-p"F2-7" ( 5X0.4) 0.5

Note (F¥50) #01

For DSU-145

-----

— 14 —

DSU-145R



8. AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED RECHANISH COMPONENTS-
HEdx 9 Bk

- 15 —



REF.NO. HOTE

PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

1 $S-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 =7 IAEFEYT 11/64-40 L=7 4

2 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 5% 5X10.5X1 4

3 101-18303 SOLENOID COVER I FYMIAT - 1

4 101-19006 REVERSE FEED SOLENOID, AC31V $T Ryt 2vE 319 1
5 101-19204 SOLENOID INSTALLING PLATE SV IIVE IR 1
6 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 3 4% 5X10.5X1 4
7 $$-9111010-SP SCREW 11/84-40 L=9.5 nYpIRAE 11/64-40 L=9.5 4
8 EA-9570B02-00  TUBE FYLYYy $2-7° 0.1
g H¥-5001400-00 2-C CABLE $v77%4¥2-+" 0.18X12X2 1.8
10 B1640-145-000  FEED BAR SLIDE SCREW STUD IR AY Ry 0.5
11 #01 D1680-141-E00  REVERSE FEED SWITCH $T990) 2494 1
12 MAT-81126T00 2-POLE,PLUG COVER 2P J°IHHT AN - 1
13 #01 D1681-141-E00 SWITCH INSTALLING PLATE A4VF PV LY 1
14 $S-7110710-SP  SCREVW 11/64-40 L=7 IALFEY" 11/64-40 L=7 2
i5 RE-0400000-K0  E-RING E¥T2b39 4 2
16 D2464-555-B00  LINK DRIVING MAGNET PIN IYTRYE YUBL®Y 1
17 $$-7151210-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 IRV 15/64-28 L=12 2
18 WS-06831510-KP  SPRING WASHER AT BT R 2
19 WP-0621016-SD  WASHER 6.2X13X1 35 6,2X13X1 2
20 RE-0600000-KO  E-RING Ex“2b49 6 1
21 D1684-141-E00-A LINK INSTALLING BASE $5Y030Y 7RV RYURRT4 1
22 101-19402 LINK FUY9HY %30V 1
23 D1887-141-E00 PIN ViSEUN I 1
24 RE-0600000-KO  E-RING E#"2k49 6 1
25 B1641-245-000 HINGE SCREW THYR LY IR ARYT 2
26 B1642-245-000  SPRING FIRTAY IR ARY AR 2
27 B1639-145-000 FEED BAR STUD F UL S A 1
28 B1633-245-000  SPRING AL AN 2 1
29 S5~-7080520-SP  SCREV 1/8-44 L=4.9 WREIFYS 1/8-44 L=4.9 2
30 B1645-245-000  FEED BAR SLIDE SCREW STUD PR 4IRYY 1
31 B1652-245-000  SCREW EV IS DN 2
42 D16813-145-E00  FEEP DOG 7Y 1
33 B1806-145-000 FEED BAR FVUENE] 1
34 B1644-245-000 FEED BAR SLIDE BLOCK, B T 4" 4128 1
35 RE-0300000-K0  E-RING Ed*2ban 3 1
36 B1638-245-000  SCREW STUD AT EPRLYY 1
37 D1682-141-E00  SUSPENSION HOOK B $N 230 bAT-AT DY (B) 1
38 #01 S8-7090710-SP  SCREV 9/64-40 L= 6.8 JAEIRYT 9/64-40 L=6.8 1
39 D1685-141-E00  LEVER SPRING ENET S VU IR N 1
40 101-20004 SPRING SUSPENSION FTYIAPULAT - ATy 1
11 SS-7620750-SP  SCREW 3/16-32 L= 6.5 IXEIRY" 3/16-32 L=6.5 i
42 B1114-280-000 PIN Ly 1
43 101-19907 CUSHION - FUYMYLAT - 24T 1
44 #01 D1624-141-E00  REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER £ 9240 At - 1
45 #01 SS-8150510-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.7 FX2y* 15/64-28 L=4.7 1
46 #01 SS-7121410-SP  SCREV 3/16-28 L=14 IXEFEY 3/16-28 L=14 1
47 SD-0720331-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 3.3 2°VEY" D=7.24 #=3.3 1
48 BP-3000000-00  VINYL TUBE, WHITE D=3 O TN VA 0.1
49 B2733-761-000 PIN ) . 1
50 D1683-141-E00  CONNECTING ARM E R VEVI RN DL 1
51 D1686-141-E00  REVERSE FEED RGD £ 9919y nyre 1
52 SD-0720331-SP HINGE SCREVW D= 7.24 H= 3.3 P yEyt D=7.24 H=3.3 1
53 #01 D1621-141-E00 LEVER SHAFT YA -y 1
54 S$-7620750-SP  SCREV 3/16-32 L= 6.5 IREIEYT 3/16-32 L=6.5 1
55 SS-7151210-SP SCRE¥ 15/64-28 L=12 IREIFY 15/684-28 L=12 2
56 #02 B1613-145-000 FEED DOG . THyn* 1
57 #01 NS-6150430-SP NUT 15/64-28 nyssYr 15/64-28 1
58 #03 D1613-145-E0A  FEED DO§ ) |
59 #03 B1613-145-00A  FEED DOG AAT 1

Note (FEED)#01..... For DSU-145-4-1B,5-2B
#02..... For DSU-145
#03..... Special order part

— 16 —

DSU-145-4-18,5-2BF]
DSU-145/8
o HIE X Hm



9. REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER COMPONENTS
Wiy L AR

-17 —



REF.NO. NOTE

PART KO.

DESCRIPTION

1 $5-6661110-SP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=11 k52¥" 1/4-40 L=11 i
2 B1620-145-000  FEED REGULATOR THFI9LYET 4 1

3 B1622-141-H00  HINGE PIN ) FaA0e95T4 YTy 1

4 B1637-141-H00 _ ECCENTRIC BUSHIHG AVIV 77993 )

5 B1636-141-H00  STITCH DIAL BASE 9 F39Ly 27N 1

6 R0-0742401-00  RUBBER RIKG Ve 1

7 B1148-141-H00  SPRING Y Fa9ey v ATR 1

g B1147-141-H00 PIN U a9ty ¢’y 1

9 B1638-141-H00  SCREW TNFanty FITARN PARYT 4
16 B1634-141-H00-A STITCH LENGTH REGULATING SCREW A9 #Fagty 37 1
11 B1623-145-0A0  STITCH DIAL AEYATY i
12 SS-6121050-SP  SCREW 8/16-28 L= 9.5 L33Y” 3/16-28 L=9.5 1
13 B1424-158-000  HINGE SCREW FYF SEETN S VL AR M S 1
14 RE-0700000-KO  E-SHAPED SHAP RING (7HM) Ep~2pin 7 1
15 SD-0050802-SH  HINGE SCREW D= 9.53 H= 8 ¥"v3¥t D=9.53 l=38 1
16 B1619-226-000  FEED REGULATOR CONNECTING LIKK VESER VY 1
17 B1618-226-000  HIRGE PIN PES S NI I
18 NS~6680410-SP  KUT 9/32-28 wYAYIYE 9/32-28 1
19 B1614-145-000  PITMAN FRehnyrt 1
20 #01 S5-9660910-SP  SCREW 1/4-40 1=9.4 oyEuE A 1/4-40 1=9.4 1
21 #01 S3-9660720-3F  SCREV 1/4-40 L=7 nyayETAh 1/4-40 L=7 1
22 801 B1624-555-000  REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER VAT - 1
23 #01 B1621-141-H00-A CONTROL LEVER SHAFT NFAEY LAY i
24 B1627-226-0B0  CONTROL LEVER CRANK ASH. 19 F3-2995° 43 1
2b 55-6121210-SP  SCREV 3/16-28 L=12 k779" 3/16-28 L=9 1
26 B1647-226-000  SUSPENSION BRACKET (A) EYA°Y NTEbF 1
27 85-8150710-SP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=7 FA%Y™ 15/64-28 L=7 1
28 B1646-201-000 TENSION SPRING EIN YT R 1
29 B1648-122-000  SUSPENSION HOOK (B) EYA°Y AT B 1
30 55-7091110-3P  SCREW 9/64-40 L=10.5 WREFEYT §/64-40 L=10.5 1
31 S5-6151220-5P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.5 L33YT 15/64-28 L=11.5 1
‘32 B3537-201-000  OIL FELT HOLDER Buha- JIRd $YIHTR 1

Note (iF32) #01. ..., For DSU-145,4-1,5-2 DSU-145,4-1,5-2/

- 18 —



10. LUBRICATION COMPGNENTS

6B %

37

-19 —



REF.,NG. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTILION by X A ANT.
1 B1150-145-0A0  TOP COVER ASH. FU4L 93 1
2 B1150-145-000  TOP COVER Fu4% (1)
3 B3505-145-000  OIL SIGHT WINDOW BASE PIGIUE 24 (1)
4 B3520-586-000 _ OIL SIGHT WINDOW 7779 Jutyert 1
5 S$-7112420-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=24 IRETRYS 11/64-40 L=24 1
6 $S-7110710-SP  SCREVW 11/64-40 L=7 RREIRYT 11/64-40 L=7 4
7 B3534-012-000  GASKET A Y%y 3
8 SQ-1110401-MZ  CONMECTING SCREV F2=-7"UYHYRy” 3
9 B3504-201-000  OIL FELT F7598%2 JIAF i
10 B3503-201-000  OIL RESERVOIR 7775 1
11 €Q-2020000-00 OIL WIEK 2y 0.3
12 B3527-012-000  HOLDER, TERRYVY 2y 74N i
13 B3515-201-000 CLAMP SLEEVE NOT 777373 A9IRYS 1
14 BT-0500300-EA  OIL TUBE IavFr-7" 0.3
15 BT-0500300-EA  OIL TUBE IVRVFI-T" 0.4
16 SS-8150710-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 PARY® 15/64-28 1.=7 1
17 D3512-245-EA0  OIL ADJUSTING ASH. 1-Y3-F3-¢9% 53 1
18 B1214~038-000  PLUNGER SPRING VYT Y- AIATR i
19 D3502-245-E00  PLUNGER HOLDER AR VAT S AT P ke 1
20 SS-9111010-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 1,=9.5 nyAvET AR 11/64-40 L=9.5 2

21 B3534-155-000  PLUNGER 7° Uy - 1
22 B3506-245-000  OIL WINDOVW P IUATARLET 1
23 SS-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 MEGFYT 11/64-40 L=7 1
24 B3524-245-000  OIL TUBE HOLDER : A 47° 331 1
25 $SS-7111310-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=12.8 MeGEYS 11/64-40 L=12.8 1
26 BT-0500300-EA  OIL TUBE glRyFL-7" 0.2
27 B3523~245-000  OIL TUBE BeFL-2- A0 47° 1
28 GES-12153000  OIL WICK HOLDER YHEVATVE® A 1
29 101-26803 0IL TUBE HOLDER A AT 1
30 GES-12153000  OIL WICK HOLDER YHRUAT VR A 2
31 BT-0500300-EA  OIL TUBE BEyFI-7" 0.2
'32 B3520-245-000  SPRING N % 1
33 BT-0500300-EA  OIL TUBE ThRvFL- T 0.3
34 B3527-245-0A0  CYLINDER COVER FELT ASM, IR IAT-TINE A 1
35 B3525~245-000  JOINT $2-2- Y3F 1
36 BT-0400251-EC _ TUBE HOSE, YELLOW VRVE-R % 0.1
37 B3537-201-000  QIL FELT HOLDER Ba- TIAN HHITR i
38 B3511-246-0A0  SUCTION ASH, 292 ¥°F (73) 1
39 B3512-246-000  SUCTION SET PLATE $193 75 B4R (1)
40 SQ-1150451-HZ  CONNECTING SCREW F2-7TUUIYRY” (1)
1 SS-2110930-SP - SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.7 W53y" 11764-40 L=8.75 (1)
42 B1851-512-000  FILTER SCREEN $2-297F 73 : (1)
43 NS-6080310-SP  HUT 9/64-40 Y79 9/64-40 (1)
44 $S-7090910-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 IALTEY" 9/64-40 L=8.5 (1)
45 B1850-512-000  BUSHING HOLDER Y2-27F W (§Y)
46 101-26324 SUCTION $1-29"F (1)

- 20 —



11. TABLE & KNEE PRESS PLATE COMPONENTS

R B BT BRAR

2

' !
i j
I 9 E/27

| ;

: ‘ f

i i

28 |

! |

| |

I ]

| |

] I

; |

[ _
[ X* 4 AMT.
1 D8201-145-E00  TABLE F-T" A 1
2 B8204-245-000  FRAME SUPPORT BAR FITTERIATY 1
3 DN8204-555-D00 DRAWVER STOPPER e YAMYAC - 1
4 B8204-012-000  DRAWER SUPPORT 3TV 81 2
5 SK-3311600-SE Y0OD SCREW D=3.1 L=18 Ehayt D=3.1 L=16 6
6 118-49502 DRAWER |23 2] 1
7 SK-3514000-SC  WOOD SCREW D=5.1 L=40 QREY &Y D=h.1 L=40 4
8 B8101-552-0BR0 7 SHAPED STAND ASH. VAR VIR E 1
Q D7114-555-BA0  CONMECTIHG ROD ASH. LOFIET - %75 B3 1
10 B3420-245-04A0 KNEE LIFTER ASH, |3 a2 AL/ E R 1
11 - B3423-245-000 KNEE PRESS ROD HOLDER L7 $41 {(2)
12 B3434-141-H00 BRACKET , AR AT (1)
13 B3425-141-H00 MOUNTING BRACKET SET SCREW FAEYT {3)
14 B3424-245-000 KNEE LIFTER PLATE ARM Y 97 (1)
15 B3424-141-H00Q HOUNHTING BRACKET THUMTTHEL 2TAR (n
16 B3420-245-000 MAIN SHAFT vl {1
17 S8-9182010-SN  SCREW 9/32-20 L=20 nyhrETAr 9/32-20 L=20 (2)
18 B3425-245-000 SPRING ERTPYT BVUTURAAT R (1)
19 B3422-245-000 KNEE LIFTER PLATE ROD ) BRTPF 47VTH (1
20 B3433-141-HOA KNEE PRESS LOD BEARIHG BRACKET ERTPFEFIT RYESTT (1)
21 SK-1483200-SE  WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=32 $3E92Y" D=4.8 L=32 4
22 B3431-552-000-A XNEE PRESS PLATE COVER LETPFAR BAT - 1
23 110-24403 RUBBER EYTTPF 274 1
24 110-23702 KNEE PRESS PLATE . ERTFT42 1
25 110-23801 KNEE PRESS PLATE HOLDER LI 7FARHY 1
28 $5-9151540-SR  SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 ayprkT Ak 15/64-28 L=15 1
27 B3421-245-0A0 CHATIN ASM, 1= A =15 11 A 1
28 B3421-245-000 CHAIN LT PR A58 (0
29 B8133-018-000 S SHAPED HOOK Syt s (2



12. BOBBIN WINDER & BELT COVER COMPONENTS,
Fadk eI b h N B4R

REF.NGO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTIOH [ AT,
1 B3201-012-0A0  BOBBIN WINDER ASH. 1h2% -f 1
2 B3223~012-0A0  THREAD TENSION BRACKET ASH. Ab% ARFA-IRT-2T4 B3 (1)
3 $S-7110840-8P  SCREV 11/64-40 L=7.8 LTV 11/84-40 L=7.8 (1)
4 WP-0501016-SC_ WASHER 5X10.5X1 E93797% 5X10,5X1 (1)
5 B3126-012-000  TENSION DISC {h$3-0¥% {(2)
6 B3129-012-B00  TENSION SPRING B {MF3-9 A3 B (1)
7 B3125-012-000  THREAD TENSIOK STUD HUT AbFE-2 9 (1
8 B3204-012-0A0  BOBBIN WINDER BASE ASHM. 4F2¥2T4 93 (1)
9 B3214-012-0A0  BOBBIN WINDER WHEEL ASM. iz SAVE (1)

10 S5-8110510-5P  SCREV. 11/64-40 L=b PAFYT 11/64-40 L=5 (1)
i1 S5-7110410-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 1=4 TREIRYT 11/64-40 L= 4 (1)
12 B3228~012-000 RUBBER *BRAKE AR -AT R (1)
13 B3229-012-000  BRAKE CLAMP BAFT-AT A ABIA (1)
14 B3217-012-000  STOP LATCH FTET VIt (1)
15 SD-0490281-8P  HINGE SCREW D=4.9 H=2.6 ¥°v3¥” D=4.9 H=2.6 (1)
16 S5-7081310-8P _ SCREW 1/8-44 1=12.5 2AEIFYT 1/8-44 L=12.5 (1)
17 B3212-012-000  SPINDLE 1EYTY (1)
18 WP-0501016-SC  WASHER 5X10.5X1 L3 h 3 5X10.5X1 2
19 SK-3482500-SC  WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=25 heyry”  D=4.8 L=2b 2
20 B9106-1456-000  BELT COVER SUPPORT STUD, A ATARIAT-YF 294 1
21 B9108-145-000  BELT COVER SUPPORT PLATE ATRRIAT BRI A2 1
22 S5-7151210-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 TAEFEYT 15/64-28 L=12 A
23 B0102-145-0A0  BELT COVER ASM. ATRRENT YY1y 1
24 35-6110480-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 - L33y” 11/64-40 L=4,3 12
25 BG101-145-000  TOP COVER _ VA TN 1
26 B9104-145-0A0  BELT COVER PLATE ASH. A ATNMINT =TT 1
27 B9107-145-000  BELT COVER SUPPORT STUD, B ATARIAT -DF 298 1

- 22 _



13. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR DSU-145
DSU-145 &R

14. CORD COMPONENTS ( FOR DSU-145-4 )
a— FER ( DSU-145-4 ) A

| 5

N Q)

Y Y
0¥ o 8
5

—

15. CORD COMPONENTS ( FOR DSU-145-5 )
a— FEdfk ( bSU-145-5 YA

— 23 ~




REF.HO. HOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION r v A A AMT.
1 #01  MTJ-VHO05500 Y-BELT, 55 INCH VA* A} 554VF 1
2 #02 HTJ-VHO05600 V-BELT, 56 INCH VATLF 584V¢ 1
3 KO3  HTJ~VHO05500 V-BELT, 55 INCH VA*AF B54VF 1
4 #04  MTJ-VH005400 V-BELT, 54 VA™ Ak 544VF 1
5 #05 MTK-P0110000 MOTOR PULLEY P.C.D 110 £-% 7°-) P.C.D 110 1
6 #06 MTK-P0O090000 HOTOR PULLEY P.B.C 90 £-% 7°-) P.D.C 90 1
7 HTL-42000208 HOTOR -4 93 1
8 #07 D8029-555-BO0A  NYLON PLUG 6P 8P F4nv7°5%* 1
9 #07 DBO43-555-B00  PIN TERMINAL, MALE Y 2-3F4 12 2

10 #07 DBO01-555-B00  PLUG COVER YAl U T A 1
11 HAI-15043000 NYLON RECEPTACLE 4P 4P Ve 4 i
12 #07 DB042-555-B00  PIN-SHAPE TERMIRAL, FEHALE L’y &-34h A2 4
13 #08 D6042-555-B00  PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL, FEMALE LY 2-3Fh A 2
14 DB009-555-DOA  4-POLE NYLON PLUG COVER oSyt - 4P 1
15 HA0-11532000 STAPLE 2=F" 2FYI°N 2
16 100-39451 GROUND WIRE ASM. YUHYRTEY 43 1
17 NS-6150430-SP  NUT 15/64-28 u¥3h3yE 15/64-28 1
18 D7101-245-E00  SYNCHRONIZER HOLDER STUD YUYIYRIFLYTY 1
19 D7102-245-F00  SYNCHRONZER HOLDER PLATE KUY 44144 1
20 SS-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 TREIEY” 11/64-40 L=7 1
21 ‘BT-0830520-2¢ HOLDER COVER oYLy $a7° 1
22 H8512-120-BB0  BB-TYPE SINCHRONIZER ASM. BRYS yUynI48"- U3 1
23 ¥8512-120-B0S  SINCHRONIZER Fuyavy Fuid 1)
24 M9628-110-000  CLIP FAOYA" VE* (1)
25 H8512-120-00S  SINCHROKIZER CABLE yInF48T~ F47R 1
26 B9141-372-000  HEXAGONAL WRENCH SMALL ayprET- ANt (8°4) (1)
27 #05 MTS-P0110000-A MOTOR PULLEY, P.C.D 110 -4 7°-Y 1
28 #06  MTS-P0090000-A MOTOR PULLEY, P.C.D 90 ¥-% 7°-y 1
29 #02 MTJ-VHMOO5600 ' V-BELT, 56 INCH VAT L} 564VF 1
30 401 HTJ-VH005500 V-BELT, 55 INCH VATAE 554VF 1
31 #03  MTJ-VMOO5500 V-BELT, 55 INCH VATAE 554v% 1
‘X2 #04  MHTJ-VM0O05400 V-BELT, 54 VAL 544VF 1
33 B5037-505-0AC GROUND VIRE ASM. P22~} H3 1
34 #09 D6043-555-300 PIN TERMINAL, MALE KOV 233N A2 6
35 #10 DB043-555-BO0  PIN TERHINAL, MALE E°Y 2-34A 42 2
36 M9640-110-000  12-POLE PLUG F401v7° 59 12P 1
37 HB637-110-000  12-POLE PLUG COVER P59 AN - 12P 1
38 NS-6150430~-SP  NUT 15/64-28 ny373Yr 15/64-28 1
39 D7101-245-E00  SYNCHRONIZER HOLDER STUD VN EVES S AR 1
40 BT-0630520-Z0  HOLDER COVER £ VIV $27° 1
41 SS-7110710-SP SCRE¥ 11/64-40 L=7 IVETFEY" 11/684-40 L=7 1
42 D7102-245-E00  SYNCHRONZER HOLDER PLATE FYPIYRFFI4Y 1
43 D9115-245-EA0  CPU BOX HOLDER ASM. CPU M)9r4% 93 1

Note GEER) #01..... For Single-phase motor (50Hz)
#02.....For Single-phase rotor (GOHz)
#03..... For 3-phase motor (50Hz)

#04..... For 3-phase motor (60lz)
#05..... For bOHz -

#06..... For 60Hz

HOT..... For DSU-145-4~1B
#08..... For DSU-145-4-1
#09..... For DSU-145-5-2B
#10... .. For DSU-145-5-2

_ 24 —

BifHe-2H (50Hz2)
Bife-2H (60H2)
3fH€-25 (50Hz)
3T (60Hz)
500zF3

60Uz
DSU-145-4-1BH
DSU-145-4~1H
DSU-145-5-2BF3
DSU-145-5-2H



16. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
FILEE R

PART KO,

REF.NO, NOTE DESCRIPTION kv AMT.
1 111-81559 THREAD STAHD ASM, A+37 V9% By 1
2 111-31908 SPOOL RETAINER Ab% JppTA {2)
3 B3320-704-L00-A SPOOL PIN AFREINET Y (2)
4 B3311-012-000  SPOOL REST CUSHION {reH9ry” (2)
5 111-81807 SPOOL REST AFRFITETS {2)
6 SH-6061610-8C  SCREV M6 L=16 £723Y" M6 L=15 (2)
7 B3318-704-L00-A THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT AMRFHFT IANFYT 2)
8 B3311-704-000 _ SPOCL REST ROD RUBBER CAP Ab2FE- #2727 h (1)
8 111-81757 THREAD GUIDE ASM. 4F37957B 43 (1

10 111-81609 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER AFRFRTY 9L (1)
11 B3305-704-000-A SPOOL REST ROD JOINT AFRFRT -3 F (1)
12 SH-4051405-5E  SCREVW M5X0.8 L=14 FATaxy” MBX0.8 L=14 (2)
13 NM-6050001-3E  NUT M5X0.8 9hy Iyt H5X0.8 192 (2)
14 111-81500 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER AMRFRTY % (1)
15 111-81708 SPOOL REST ARM 1b4795° B (1)
16 ¥35-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3 ATE3TH"% 5,.1X9.2X1.3 (2)
17 NH-6050001-3E  HUT H5X0.8 nyarYr H5X0.8 13n (2)
18 B3317-704-000  NUT C15 AREFET - FAFYE (2)
19 WP-1702600-50  WASHER 17X30X2.6 93T H 7 17X30X2.6 (2)
20 D3310-555-D00  RUBBER WASHER ARRTRT - KT -PVaT L (2)
21 WS-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER ATRETECR 16.4X26.6X3.2 (1)
22 MAD-11532000 STAPLE 2=+ 27Y7° M {3)

— 25 —



NUMERICAL

INDEX OF PARTS

oL

Part Mo, Page Ref. Part Mo, Page Ref. Part Ho. Page Ref. Part Ho. Page Ref.
b H lo. I H o, [ H lo. ] H Ho.
B1424-158-000 i3 131B1853-512-00C-A 12 18|B3228-012-000 22 12
BP-3000000-00 16 AB1BLI501-141-H00 8 18]181901-141-HA0 4 20 1B3229-012-000 22 13
BT-0400251-EC 20 36)B1509-141-i00 6 5iB81901-141-H00 4 30 {R3305-704-000-4 25 11
BT-0500300-E4 20 14]B81510~-141-400 6 TiB1903-141-H00 4 34 1B3311-012-000 25 4
BT-0500300-EA 20 15]81510-155-000 5 FOYR1904-141-1100 4 31 {B3311-704-000 25 8
BT-0500300-EA 20 26]B1511-555-000 6 5{B2733-761-0060 16  49]B3317-704-000 25 18
BT-0500300-EA 20  31|81512-141-§00 10 301B3001-141-HA0 4 16 (B3318-704-1.00-4 25 7
-BT-0500300-EA 20 33181513-141-H00 10 31183002-141-100 4 10 |B3320-704~-L00-A 25 3
BT-0630520-20 24  21]1B1515-141-H00 8 15|B3003-141-HO0-A 8 47 )B3414-245-000 10 42
BT-0630520-20 24 40 |R1525+145-004 6  2851R3005-141-H00 8 2 {B3415-145-000 10 44
B1105-145-000 2 1|B1526-145-004 &8 24|B3006-141-1100-A & 81B3416-141-H00-4 16 37
B1114-280-000 16 42 |B1526-145-000 8 231B3007-141-H00 8 49 183420-245-0A0 21 10
B1116-246-000 2 70|BIB601-145-000 12 331B3008-141-100 8 52 1B3420-245-000 21 16
B1117-246-000 2 0&8|B1B03~145-000 12  25iB3009-141-HoA 8 H0{B3421-245-040 21 27
Bi118-141-H00-4 2 21B1605-145-000 12 29183010-141-H00 8 51|B3421-245-000 21 28
B1121-141-HAO-A 2  33|B1606-145-000 16  33{R3011-141-HOA 8  44|B3422-245-000 21 19
B1123-141-0100 2 27 1B1613-145-004 16 501B3011-141-100 8 46 |B3423-245-000 21 11
$1128-246-000 2  G64[B1613-145-000 16 56 |B3012-141-H00-A 8 10 |B3424-141-H00 21 15
B1128-522-000 2 37IRIG14-145-000 18  19]DB3013-141-H0A 8 12(B3424-245-000 21 14
B1129-141-H00 2 42iB1618-226-000 18 17{B3014-141-H00-A4 8 11 |B3425-141-100 21 13
B1131-141-H00 2 AU}R1619-226-000 18  1G|B3015-141-HOO 6 4 |B3425-245-000 21 18
B1147-141-H00 18 31B1620~-145-000 18 2183015-141-100 B 23iB3431-552-000-4 21 22
B1148-141-H00 18 71B1621-141-H00-4.18 23|B3015-141-H00 8§ 201B3433-141-0164 21 20
B1150-145-0A0 20 1|B1622-141-H0O 18 3|83016-141-H00 8 91B3434-141-H00 21 12
B1150-145-000 20 2iB1623-145-0A0 18  11{B3017-141-H00-4 & 22(B3503-201-000 20 10
B1156-115-000 2 26}B1624-555-000 18  22{B3018-141-H0O 8 18!B3504-201-000 20 9
B1171-145-000 2 STIRIB2T-226-0B0 18 241B3019-141-H00 8 19 |B3505~145-000 20 3
B1172-245-000 12 471B1B30-145-04A0 14 48183020-141-H00 6 12 |B3504-245-000 20 22
B1173-145-000 2  GBO}BI631-245-000 12 14{B3021-141-H0O 8 15(|B3511-246-040 20 38
B1174-245-000 2 B8 IR1631-245-000 14 A01B83022-141-H00-A 8 17 |B3512-246-000 20 38
B1178-145-040 2 H4[BI632-145-00C 12 15|B3023-141-HA0-A 8  34B3515-201-000 20 13
B1179-145-000 2 55]B1632-145-00G 14 50 |B3023-141-H00-A 8  35iB3517-009-000 2 77
B1180-245-000 2 765181533-245-000 18 28 |B3024-141-HoO 8 36 1B3520-245-000 20 32
B1181-245-000 2 74 |B1634-141-H00-4 18 101B3025-141-H00-4 8 31 1B3520-586-000 20 4
B1182-245-000 2 75 |B1834-145-000 12 44 |B3026-141-400 8 38[B3523-245-000 20 27
B1183-245-00A 2 65 |B1635-145-000 12 40|B3027-141-H00 8 26 1B3524-245-000 20 24
B1183-245-00B 2 66|B1636-141-H00 18 5|53028-141-4H00 8 421B3525-245-000 20 35
81202-115-000 4 23 |B16368-145-000 12 45 1B3029-145-000 8 30iB3527-012-000 20 12
B1203-141-H00 4 13|BiG37-141-H00 18 41B3030-145-000 6 50{B3527-245-0A0 20 34
B1204-115-000 4 21B1637-145-000 i2 A6 1B3031-141~H00 6 10 |R3534-012-000 20 T
B1210-141-H00 4 32| R1638-141-H00 18 0183032-141-H00 6 9183534-155-000 20 21
Bi211-141-KHGO 4 6 B1638~245-000 16 36 1683033-141-H00 8 4 1B3537-201-000 18 32
B1211-226-000 4 10|B1639-145-000 16 2T7183034-141-H00 ] 31B83537-201-000 20 37
B1212-012-000 4 91Bi640-145-000 16  10|B3035-141-KHoO & 2 |B3538-112-000 10 23
B1213-012-000 4 S1B1641-245-000 16 25 1B3036-141-H00 3 1 |BBO3T7-505-0A0 24 33
B1214-038-000 20 18 1616542-245-000 18 26-1B3037-141-HO0-4 8 5|B8101-552-0B0 21 8
B1218-012-000 4 20181643-145-000 12 381B3115-552-000 2 19|B8133-019-000 21 29
B1227-145-000 4  51|B1644-245-000 16  34{B3116-125-000 2 24|DB8204-012-000 21 4
B1301-145-000 B 48[B1645-245-000 16  30|B3118-552-F00 2 13|B8204-245-000 21 2
81302-201-000 6 49iBiB846-201-000 18  23{B3120-125-000 2 23iBO101-145-000 22 25
BE303-141-H00 ) 46 {B1646-245-000 12 24183125-012-000 22 71B9102-145-0A0 22 23
B1305-012-040 6 - 38[B10647-145-000 12 41 iB3126-012-000 2  I5]B0104-145-0A0 22 26
B1306-155-0A0 6 36 1B1647-226-000 18 26183126-012-000 2 20 189106-145-000 22 20
B1306-155-0B0 6 35(B1648-122-000 18 29[B3126-012-000 22 5{89107-145-000 22 27
B1307-155-04A0 § 41 [B1651-245-000 12 42 183127-127-000 2 12 {B9108-145-000 22 21
B1307-155-0D¢ 6 40|B1652-245-000 16  31[B3128-012-000 2 18(89117-201-000 12 53
B1308~145-000 6 21B1660-145-000 12 431B83129-012-B00 22 65180141-372-000 24 26
B1308-155-040 B 431B81702-012-000 4 14183128~-053-000 2 22
B1310-012-000 B 31|R¥702-012-000 4 18{B3132-552-000 2 21 1CG-2000000-00 4 5
B1311-012-000 § 321B1801-145-000 12  39{B3II34-141-H00 10 34 |C{-2000000-00 4 22
B1312-012-000 6  34[B1302-245-000 12 35{B3201-012-0A0 22 }{CR-2020000-00 B 45
B1401-145-000 4 44 [B1803-145-000 12  32|B3204-012-0A0 22 81C060-2020000-00 20 11
B1402-115-000 4 42 181808-552-000 12 51183212-012-000 22 171C8-0510713~-5C 10 4]
B1405-012-000 4 41 1B1809-245-04A0 12 40 |B3214-012-040 22 91CS-1471012-SH 8 28
B1408-141-100 4 331B1837-201-SA0 12 A6 1B3214-047-000 2 8§1C5-147121A-5H 4 11
B1411-552-0A0 . 4  35B1839-245-00B 12 31 |B3215-047-000 2 10
Bi414-232-000 4 34 IBL850-512-000 20 45{B3217-012-000 22 14 1D1105-145-E00 2 32
Bi421-141-000 = & 25 181851-512-000 20 42 1B3223-012-0A0 22 21D01126-560-E00 2 39

— 26 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS o

Part Ho. Page Ref, Part Ho. Page Ref. Part Yo. Page Ref. Part Ho. Page Ref.
2R " Ho. & B " o & H Ho. W H o
D1130~141-E00 6 26[D2432-245-E00 14 18 {HDP-170032100 4 47 | SK-3482500-8C 22 19
D1171-145-E00 P 43{D2432-245-E00 14 53 |MTJ-VHO05400 24 4 15K-3514000-5C 21 1
D1173-145-E00 2 20 |b2433-245-E00 12 60 {MTJ-VHOO5400 24 32 |SH-1030601-SA 10 g
D1201-141-E00 4 11D2434-245-E¢0 14 3 {HTI-VHO05500 24 1}1S4-4030601-58 10 1
D1206-141-E00 4 271D2434-245-E00 14 19 {HTJ-VHOO05500 24 3{SH-40b1405-SE 25 12
D1227-145-E00 4 50 |D2434-245-E00 14 54 |UTJI-VHO05500 24 30 |SH-6061610-5C 25 6
D1403~141-E00 4 431D2435-245-E00 2 B1[HTJ-VHOO5500 24 31|SH-6081542-CP 2 83
D1418-141-E0D 4 46 1D2438-141-E00 12 20 | HTJ-VHO05800 24 2 |SK-8040802-TP 14 2
D1507-141-E00 6 20}1D2436-245-E00 2 B3| MTJ-VHOOEE00 24 29|SQ-1110401-HZ 14 51
D1512-141-E00 10 26[D2441-141-E00 12 19 [HTK-POOG0000 24 6 180-1110401-HZ 20 8
D1512-141-E00 10  45[D2464-555-B0O0 16 16 |HTK-P0110000 24 5150-1150451-4Z 20 40
D1525-141-E00 8§ 27iD3111-141-EAQ 2 14 1KTL-42000205 24 7 183-2090710-5P 2 30
D1613~145-E0A 18 58 }D3111-141-E00 2 17 IHTS-P0O090000-4 24 28 iS8-20090710-SP 2 50
D1613-145-E00 18 32 }D3140-141-E00 2 25{MTS-POI10000-& 24 27 188-2090710-SP 2 b6
D1621-141-E00 16 53 1D3142-141-E04A 2 11|M8512~120-BB0 24 22 {83-2090710~-SP 2 59
D1624-141-E00 16 44 1D3149-141-E00 10 13| 48512-120-B0OS 24 23155-2090810-SP 12 59
D1630-145-EAD 12 131D3151-141-E00 10 21|H8512-120-008 24 25 |8S5-2110015-8P 2 31
D1680-141-E00 16 111D3152-141-E00 10 20|H9628-110-000 24 24 8S5-21108930-SP 20 41
D1681-141-E00 16 13)D3153-141-E00 10 GIHIB37-110-000 24  37(5S-5060310-SP 2 80
D1682-141-EQ0 16 371D3154-141-E00 10 8§1HO640-110-000 24 36 55-5090610-5p 2 40
P1683-141-E00 16 501b3156-141-E00 160 11 S§-5110710-3P 12 23
D1684-141-E00-A 16  211iD3156-141-E00 10 5}KM-60H0001-SE 25 13185-6060210-8P iz 48
D1685~141-E00 16  39iD3157-141-E00 10 3 1HH-68050001-SE 25 17 185-6081210-3P 12 57
D1686-141-E00 16 511D3158-141-E00 10 25 |H8-B090310-SP 20 43 |S5-6090670-TP 4 38
D16387-141-E00 16 231D3159-141-E0¢ 10 17|NS-6150310-3P 8 31S5-6090810-SP 8§ 21
D1830-560-E40 12 52{b3160-141-E00 10 24 |NS-6150430-5P 16 57 |S5-6110480-SP 22 24
D1837-141-EA0 12  55|D3161-141-EAQ 2 HiNS-6150430-SP 24 17)35-6110610-TP 6 25
$1838-141-E0A 12  541D3161-555~R00 2 TiNS~6150430-SP 24  38i88-6111610-SP 2 48
D2120-555-C00 14  451D3162-560-E00 2 6{KS-8160520-3P 8 321585-8121050-SP 18 12
D2401-245-E00 12 161D3188-555-H0B 2 91KHS-6620310-SP 10 38{S8S~6121210-SP 8 30
D2402-245-E00 12 111D3310-555-D00 25  20|MS-6660430-SP 6 22185-6121210-8P 18 25
D2403-245-E00 14 T1D3410-141-EQ0~A 10  39|KS-6660430-SP 8 14| S5-6151220-SP i8 31
D2404-245-E00 14 11{D3501-245-E00 14 6NS-6680320-SP 8 21585-6151440-5P 8 48
D2405-245-E00 i2 35{D3502-245-E00 20 19| NS-6680410-SP 18 18§ S5-6661110-SP 18 1
D2405-245-E00 14 131D3512-245-EA0 20 17 SS-T060310-3P 12 10
D2406-245-E00 14 14 | DBOOTI-5665-800 24 10iPS-0300132-KHK 6 13155-7080610-5SP 2 13
D2407-245-E00 14 10 | DBOOY-555-D0A 24 14i1PS-0300132-KH 10 281S8-7080510-TP 4 45
D2408-245-E00 14 51D6029-555-804 24 8|PS-0300201-XP ] 14 {S8-7080520-SP 16 2%
D2408-245-E00 14 24 |DG042-555-B00 24 12 SS5-T081310~-5P 22 18
D2410-245-E£00 14 26 | D6042-555-B00 24 13|RE-0250000-X0 10 4185-7090610~SP 8 25
D2411-245-E00 14  17|D6043-555-B00 24 3| RE-0250000-K0 10 101 SS-7090610-SP 14 28
D2412-245-E00 12 211 D6043~-565-B00 24  34|RE-0300000-K0O 16 35| 88-7090620-TP 2 41
b2413-141-E00 14 211 DB6043-555-B00 24 35iRE-0400000-K0 8 37 | 55-7090710-SP 16 38
D2413-141-E00 14 33|D7101-245-E00 24  18iRE-0400000-K0 16  15]88-7090910-5P 20 44
D2413-245-E00 12 221 D7101-245-E00 24 39{RE-0800000-X0 16 20§ 85-7091110-SP i} 17
D2414-141-E00 14 52|D7102-245-E0¢ 24  19{RE-0600000-K0 16 24 185-7001110-8P 18 30
D2414-245-E00 14 3B|D7102-245-E00 24  42|RE-0700000-K0 18 14 1 85-7091410-5P 12 1
D2415-245-E00 14 41 |D7114-556-BA0 21 9|RO-0611801-00 2 B61{S5S-7110410-8P 22 11
D2416-245-E00 14 23| D8201-145-E00 21 HRO-0742401-00 18 6|S3-7110510-SP 2 28
D2417-245-E00 14 221D8204-555-D00 21 3 S8-7110540-SP 10 40
02418-245-E00 14 371D9115-245-EAC 24  43{5D-0490261-SP 22  15|SS-7110540-5p 12 17
p2419-245-E00 12 T108117-141-E00 12 61i1SP-0550271~-TP 10 12185~-T110710-8SP 2 3
D2420-145-E00 12 4 Shb-0550271-TP 10 161S8-7110710-3SP 10 22
P2421-245-E00 14 30| EA-9570B02-00 16 8|SD-0550271-FP 10 18 {58-7110710-8P 14 3z
DN2422-245-E0A 12 58| EQ862-201-000 12 50|SD-0600271-3P 10 32|8§-7110710-5SP 14 40
D2422-245-E00 12 i2 SP-0800321-5P 10 33185-7110710-58P 14 46
D2423-245-800 14 20| GES-12153000 14 47[SD-0630301-SP 10 15[8S-7110710-SP i6 1
D2423-245-E00 14 34| GES-12153000 20 28iSP-0640321-SP 10 19 188-7110710-8P 16 14
D2424-145-E00 2 441 GES-12153000 20 30}5D-0640321-3P 12 6188-7110710-SP 20 6
D2425-245-E00 2 A5 GES-12155000 2 418D-0720331-5P 16 47(S85-7110710-5¢ 20 23
D2426-245-E00 2 46 Sh-0720331-5SP 16 52| 885-7110710-SP 24 20
D2427-145-E00 14 271 HY¥-5001400-00 16 8{3D-0790351-SP 10 36|8S-7110710-8P 24 41
D2428-141-800 14 55 SD-0800352-5P 2 B9155-7110840-5P B 16
D2428-245-E00 14 43 HAT-15043000 24 11}SD-0850751-8P 6 1158-7110840-5P 22 3
D2425-145~E00 2 B2 I HAD-11532000 24 151 8D-0950802-5H 18 15| 8S-7110810-5p 8 i3
D2430-245-EAD 14 311 MAB-11532000 25 2215p-0991551-8P 10  35188-7110810-5P 10 7
D2431-245-E00 12 51 HAT-81128T00 16 12:SK-1483200-SE 21 21155~7110910~5PF 14 35
D2432-245-E00 14 Q| HC~3720013~00 4  48[SK-3311600-8E 21 5185-7T110910-5P 14 42

— 27 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS # 5l

Part Ho. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part Ho. Page Ref, Part No. Page Ref.
o & H Yo m i H o & H Ho. wm B H Ho.

33-7111120-5p 8 6155-0111010-SP 20 20
SS-71H1310-SP 20  25|SS-9151540-SR 21 28
S5-7111410-5p 6 11]858-9181520-CP 6 30
35-7111410-3P 12 9185-0182010-80 21 17
S§-7112420-5p 2 3458-9660720-SF 18 21
38-7112420-3p 20 5155-9660910-SP 18 20
S8-7120640-SP 10 27

S3-7120910-TP 8  16{TA-0300503-R0 4 4
S8-7121410-SP 16 46 | TA-0300503-R0 4 24
55-7151210-8P 16 17 | TA-0850604-R0 2 78
S§-71561210-SP 16 55| TA-0750704-R0 2 79
3§-7151210-SP 22 22 TA-1120804-R0 2 712
38-7620750-SP 16 41| TA-1250408-R0 2 47
SS-7620750~SP 16 54 | TA~1250406-R0 2 87
55-7680870-5P 2 62|TA-2100904-R0 z2 N

S8-7681750-TP 4 28
35-8090410-8p 12 81 WP-0320601-SC 10 2
S5-80906870-3p 2 16]VP-0371026-SDp 12 3
35-8110310-3P 4 391WP-0371026-SD 14 29
S3-8110310-8p 6 21|WP-0501016-SC 22 4
55-8110410-TP 2 351WP-0501016-SC 22 18
S5-8110410-TP 2 36|WP-0501016-SD 14 ° 38
S5-8110410-TP 12 27 {WP-0501018-SD . 18 2
S$-8110510-8P 22 10[VP-0501016-SD 16 ]
55-8110750-5P 10 29[WP-0621016-SD 10 43
53-8150310-8pP 4 40 (WP-0621016-SD 16 1@
35-8150510-TP 8  431VP-0650876-3SD 8 33
S5-8150510-TP 8 45)WP-1702600-50 25 19
S5-8150510-TP 16 45 |VS-0411002-KN 12 2
55-8150710-8P 2 38[VS-0510002-KH 25 18
33-8150710-3pP 4 . T7V5-0631510-Kp 18 18 ' t
53-8150710-SP 12 28 [VS-1643202-KR 25 21
SS-8150710-SP 18 27 |¥T-0530002-KS 14 39
35-8150710-SP 20 16

38-8150750-5p 8  27/100-39451 24 18
33-8150750-3P 8 41}101-19006 18 4
S5-8150830-SP 12 30|101-19204 16 5
55-8151150-3P 4 21}101-19303 16 3
S5-8151230-8P 14 11101-19402 6 22
S5-8151230-SP 14 41101-19907 16 43
S3-8151230-SP 14 15]101-20004 10 14
S3-8151230-SP 14 16]101-20004 16 40
S5-8151230-SP 14  25|101-26324 20 48
S5-8151550-5p 4 31101-26803 26 29
35-8151550-3P 4 15]110-23702 21 24
S5-8151550-5P 4 371110-23801 21 25
83-8151550-5P 4 491110-24403 2y 23
35-8151550-5P 6 47[111-81500 a5 14
S§-8151550-SP 12 37([111-815590 25 1
55-8151780-5P 4 521111-81609 25 10
$5-8660530-TP & 71111-81708 25 15
S3-8660530-TP &  401111-81757 25 9
SS-8660530-TP 12 34111-81807 25 5
SS-8660530-TP 14 12[111-81906 25 2
S5-8660610-Tp 4 12]118-49502 21 6
35-8660610-TP 4 17
53~-8660610-TP 4 25
S5~8660610-TP 6 24
35-8660610-Tp & 29
83-8660612-TF 14 3
35-8660810-TP 6 37
35-8660810-TP 6 39
55-8660810-TP 6 42
35-8860810-TP 6 44
35-8681950-5P 4 28
35-8701042-TP, 12 28
S5-9091010-SP 14 44
35-9111010-SP 16 7

— 28 —




oJLBK] - S

JUKI CORPORATION JUKI S




